THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2004-74
Being a By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll.
Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to

the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the
Tax Roll due to one or more of the following:

1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act,
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act
R.S.0. 1990.

2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.

3. Uncollectible

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes
set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 13th day of September 2004.

READ a third time and finally passed this 13th day of September 2004.

CLERK



Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2004-74
September 13th, 2004

Roll Number Property Owner

030 000 02800 BERNACHI, DARLENE ANNE
050 000 00200 JONES, PAUL MURRAY

090 000 07101 WESLEY UNITED CHURCH

110 000 09800 DELUCA, TITON

120 000 02000 LARKIN, PATRICIA LARKIN

120 000 03200 REIMNEITZ, RAYMOND EMILE
140 000 00900 RENAUD, RONALD FRANCIS
171 000 01200 KORMAN, TERRANCE BLAIR
210 000 05300 URQUHART, JOHN

230 000 00200 LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED
230 000 05500 LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED
230 000 05800 LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED
230 000 05900 LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED
230 000 06000 HAMPTON HOLDINGS

230 000 06200 GOSFIELD LAND COMPANY
230 000 06601 LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED
260 000 00600 RENAUD, PAUL EMIL

290 000 04200 BROWN, WILLIAM ALTON

320 000 00301 D'ALIMONTE, DAN

360 000 00700 CANADIAN OXY INDUSTRIAL
360 000 00900 CANADIAN OXY INDUSTRIAL
380 000 01900 TUCKER, WHITMAN CRAIG

390 000 07200 NICHOLS, HARRIET EILEEN
390 000 07210 NICHOLS, HARRIETT EILEEN
420 000 00105 CANADIAN OXY INDUSTRIAL
420 000 07931 ALLIED CHEMICALS CANADA INC
420 000 07950 ALLIED CHEMICALS CANADA | NC
420 000 12300 EKERT, KLAUS PETER
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Reason

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Class Change due to Apportionment
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Combined with other Roll
Combined with other Roll
Combined with other Roll
Combined with other Roll
Half of building demolished
All structures demolished
Combined with other Roll
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Amount

-88.83
-253.79
-482.61
-621.78

-38.07

-1,846.68
-266.47
-139.57
-253.79
-901.47

-7,002.56

-1,907.45

-6,009.77

-3,152.80

2,927.70

-1,410.99

-2,341.42
-126.90
-465.50

-9,5687 .41

-30,829.84
-1,305.63
25.85

-3,063.48

-2,548.40

-7,727 .48

-19,487 .41
-542.94



Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2004-74
September 13th, 2004

Roll Number Property Owner Reason Amount

29 450 000 03400 WEBER, ALBERT RALPH Minutes of Settiement -98.10
30 460 000 16500 MINOGUE, MARTHA Minutes of Settlement -193.90
31 460 000 19400 WATTS, KENNETH JOHN Minutes of Settlement -206.83
32 460 000 27300 PALCIT, JOHN RICHARD Minutes of Settlement -568.79
33 480 000 00400 LAFRAMBOISE, JEANNE LAURA A Minutes of Settlement -2,443.46
34 500 000 02000 HOOVER, JOHN JARVIS Minutes of Settlement -25.85
35 500 000 06700 PRETTYMAN, ALAN CHARLES Minutes of Settlement -258.54
36 500 000 35800 MERRIFIELD, GLORIA MARIE Minutes of Settlement -323.18
37 510 000 18200 HUNT, COLLIER JAMES Minutes of Settlement -275.46
38 520 000 01100 MAYVILLE, CHRISTOPHER JOHN  Minutes of Settlement -738.57
39 540 000 02900 OLSON, LEAH DIANA Minutes of Settlement -563.44
40 540 000 06400 KIDD, GEOFFREY JAMES Minutes of Settlement -713.69
41 540 000 07200 SAK, CHRISTINE MARY Demolition for new construction -326.88
42 540 000 13600 MORNEAU, LAWRENCE GEORGE  Minutes of Settiement -237.90
43 540 000 15000 FORTUNE, GARRY Minutes of Settlement -375.62
44 540 000 16400 OTTIS, FRANK VAUGHAN Minutes of Settlement -262.93
45 550 000 00400 NEILL, ALEXANDER WILLIAM Minutes of Settlement -651.08
46 550 000 07360 BURTCH, CHARLES JAMES Minutes of Settlement -914.02
47 550 000 07900 GOLDMAN, DAVID PHILIP Minutes of Settlement -438.23
48 600 000 03700 PALCIT, TODD ANDREW WRIGHT  Minutes of Settlement -939.06
49 600 000 03900 LOVELL, PENELOPE ANNE Minutes of Settlement -313.02
50 600 000 06000 ESPOSITO, GAETANO Minutes of Settlement -976.62
51 600 000 09300 KORTE, ELEANOR Minutes of Settlement -801.34
52 600 000 09350 KORTE, ELEANOR Minutes of Settlement -73.87
53 600 000 12300 DUFAULT, ANDRE JEAN-PAUL Minutes of Settlement -801.34

Total 112,971.21
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