THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2004-74

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll.

Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll due to one or more of the following:

- 1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.
- 2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
- 3. Uncollectible

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 13th day of September 2004.

READ a third time and finally passed this 13th day of September 2004.

OR duri

CLERK

Town of Amherstburg Schedule "A" By-Law # 2004-74 September 13th, 2004

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
1	030 000 02800 BE	RNACHI, DARLENE ANNE	Minutes of Settlement	-88.83
2		NES, PAUL MURRAY	Minutes of Settlement	-253.79
3		ESLEY UNITED CHURCH	Class Change due to Apportionment	-482.61
4	110 000 09800 DE	ELUCA, TITO N	Minutes of Settlement	-621.78
5	120 000 02000 LA	RKIN, PATRICIA LARKIN	Minutes of Settlement	-38.07
6	120 000 03200 RE	EIMNEITZ, RAYMOND EMILE	Minutes of Settlement	-1,846.68
7	140 000 00900 RE	ENAUD, RONALD FRANCIS	Minutes of Settlement	-266.47
8	171 000 01200 KO	ORMAN, TERRANCE BLAIR	Minutes of Settlement	-139.57
9	210 000 05300 UR	RQUHART, JOHN	Minutes of Settlement	-253.79
10	230 000 00200 LO	BLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED	Combined with other Roll	-901.47
11	230 000 05500 LO	BLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED	Combined with other Roll	-7,002.56
12	230 000 05800 LO	BLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED	Combined with other Roll	-1,907.45
13	230 000 05900 LO	BLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED	Combined with other Roll	-6,009.77
14	230 000 06000 HA	MPTON HOLDINGS	Half of building demolished	-3,152.80
15	230 000 06200 GC	DSFIELD LAND COMPANY	All structures demolished	2,927.70
16	230 000 06601 LO	BLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED	Combined with other Roll	-1,410.99
17	260 000 00600 RE	ENAUD, PAUL EMIL	Minutes of Settlement	-2,341.42
18	290 000 04200 BR	ROWN, WILLIAM ALTON	Minutes of Settlement	-126.90
19	320 000 00301 D'A	ALIMONTE, DAN	Minutes of Settlement	-465.50
20	360 000 00700 CA	NADIAN OXY INDUSTRIAL	Minutes of Settlement	-9,587.41
21	360 000 00900 CA	ANADIAN OXY INDUSTRIAL	Minutes of Settlement	-30,829.84
22	380 000 01900 TU	ICKER, WHITMAN CRAIG	Minutes of Settlement	-1,305.63
23	390 000 07200 NIC	CHOLS, HARRIET EILEEN	Minutes of Settlement	25.85
24	390 000 07210 NIC	CHOLS, HARRIETT EILEEN	Minutes of Settlement	-3,063.48
25	420 000 00105 CA	ANADIAN OXY INDUSTRIAL	Minutes of Settlement	-2,548.40
26	420 000 07931 AL	LIED CHEMICALS CANADA INC	Minutes of Settlement	-7,727.48
27	420 000 07950 AL	LIED CHEMICALS CANADA I NC	Minutes of Settlement	-19,487.41
28	420 000 12300 EK	ERT, KLAUS PETER	Minutes of Settlement	-542.94

Town of Amherstburg Schedule "A" By-Law # 2004-74 September 13th, 2004

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
29	450 000 03400 V	VEBER, ALBERT RALPH	Minutes of Settlement	-98.10
30	460 000 16500 N	INOGUE, MARTHA	Minutes of Settlement	-193.90
31		VATTS, KENNETH JOHN	Minutes of Settlement	-206.83
32	460 000 27300 P	PALCIT, JOHN RICHARD	Minutes of Settlement	-568.79
33		AFRAMBOISE, JEANNE LAURA A	Minutes of Settlement	-2,443.46
34	500 000 02000 H	IOOVER, JOHN JARVIS	Minutes of Settlement	-25.85
35	500 000 06700 P	PRETTYMAN, ALAN CHARLES	Minutes of Settlement	-258.54
36	500 000 35800 N	IERRIFIELD, GLORIA MARIE	Minutes of Settlement	-323.18
37	510 000 18200 H	IUNT, COLLIER JAMES	Minutes of Settlement	-275.46
38	520 000 01100 N	AYVILLE, CHRISTOPHER JOHN	Minutes of Settlement	-738.57
39	540 000 02900 C	DLSON, LEAH DIANA	Minutes of Settlement	-563.44
40	540 000 06400 K	(IDD, GEOFFREY JAMES	Minutes of Settlement	-713.69
41	540 000 07200 S	SAK, CHRISTINE MARY	Demolition for new construction	-326.88
42	540 000 13600 N	IORNEAU, LAWRENCE GEORGE	Minutes of Settlement	-237.90
43	540 000 15000 F	ORTUNE, GARRY	Minutes of Settlement	-375.62
44	540 000 16400 C	DTTIS, FRANK VAUGHAN	Minutes of Settlement	-262.93
45	550 000 00400 N	IEILL, ALEXANDER WILLIAM	Minutes of Settlement	-651.08
46	550 000 07360 B	BURTCH, CHARLES JAMES	Minutes of Settlement	-914.02
47	550 000 07900 G	GOLDMAN, DAVID PHILIP	Minutes of Settlement	-438.23
48	600 000 03700 P	PALCIT, TODD ANDREW WRIGHT	Minutes of Settlement	-939.06
49	600 000 03900 L	OVELL, PENELOPE ANNE	Minutes of Settlement	-313.02
50	600 000 06000 E	ESPOSITO, GAETANO	Minutes of Settlement	-976.62
51	600 000 09300 K	(ORTE, ELEANOR	Minutes of Settlement	-801.34
52	600 000 09350 K	(ORTE, ELEANOR	Minutes of Settlement	-73.87
53	600 000 12300 D	OUFAULT, ANDRE JEAN-PAUL	Minutes of Settlement	-801.34

Total

-112,971.21